# **BIG RAPIDS CHARTER TOWNSHIP BOARD REGULAR MEETING TUESDAY, JUNE 6, 2023**

BIG RAPIDS TOWNSHIP HALL, 14230 NORTHLAND DR.

BIG RAPIDS, MI 49307

7:00 PM

## **AGENDA**

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE.

CALL TO ORDER: 7:00 p.m. ROLL CALL: \_\_Stanek, \_\_Saez, \_\_Currie, \_\_Bean, \_\_Everett, \_\_Geib, \_\_Routley

### PUBLIC COMMENT:

ADDITIONS TO AGENDA:

#### CORESPONDENCE:

#### CONSENT AGENDA

- 1. May 2, 2023, Meeting Minutes: ITEM A
- 2. May 8, 2023 Special Meeting Minutes: ITEN B
- 3. May Financial Report: ITEM C
- 4. Building Department Report: ITEM D
- 5. Cemetery and Grounds Report: ITEM E
- 6. Fire Department Report: ITEM F
- 7. Sewer Department Report: ITEM G
- 8. Water Department Report: ITEM H
- 9. Planning Commission Minutes: ITEM I
- 10. Utilities Committee Meeting Minutes: ITEM J
- 11. Supervisor's Report: ITEM K

#### UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

1. Other:

#### NEW BUSINESS:

- 1. Request from City for support letter: ITEM L
- 2. Resignation of Kevin Cushway: ITEM M
- 3. Fire Chaplin: ITEM N
- 4. Fire Training Expense: ITEM O
- 5. Recommendation to withdraw township from renaissance zone:
- 6. Request to consider adding ordinances:
- 7. Other:

#### Financial

- 1. Payroll: ITEM P
- 2. Accounts Payable: ITEM Q

#### **PUBLIC COMMENT:**

#### ADJOURNMENT:

Big Rapids Charter Township will provide necessary and reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audiotapes of printed material, if individuals with disabilities, upon five business days notice to the township. Individuals requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact Hannah Saez, Big Rapids Charter Township Clerk, 14212 Northland Drive, Big Rapids, Mi 49307- call 231 796 3603 or fax request to 231 796 2533.